Solenoid operated spool valve
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 1/4 Edition: 24 19 1.2-59 E
Solenoid operated spool valve
Flange construction
 ◆ 4/2-way impulse execution, detented
 ◆ 4/3-way with spring centred mid position
 ◆ 4/2-way with spring reset
 ◆ Qmax = 80 l/min

ISO 4406
SEALING MATERIAL
NBR or FKM (Viton) as standard, choice in the type code
Solenoid operated spool valve
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 4/4 Edition: 24 19 1.2-59 E
HYDRAULIC CONNECTION
 17.8
 2
1
 3
2.
5
 3
1
 40.5
 21.5
B
T
P
A
MANUAL OVERRIDE
 ◆ Integrated (–) Actuation pin integrated in the armature tube.
Actuation by pressing the pin
 ◆ Push-button (HF1) Integrated in the knurled nut. Actuation by
pressing the push-button
 ◆ Spindle (HS1) Integrated in the knurled nut. Actuation by turning
the spindle (continuously variable valve actuation)
Attention! The actuation of the manual override is possible up to a
tank pressure of:
40 bar Integrated (–)
40 bar Push-button (HF1)
100 bar Spindle (HS1)
PARTS LIST
Position Article Description
10 206.1...
206.7...
W.E45 / 23 x 50
M.S45 / 23 x 50
70 154.2701 Knurled nut M23 x 1,5 x 19,7
80 253.7004 HF1-M23
90 253.7002 HS1-M23
251.2220 Seal kit WD.FA06
251.2222 Seal kit WD.FA06-D1
Wandfluh AG Postfach CH-3714 Frutigen
Tel. +41 33 672 72 72  sales@wandfluh.com
DIMENSIONS
4/3-way valve (spring centred)
4/2-way valve (impulse)
 208
A B
10
 37
 51
HF1
80
 37
 57
HS1
90
4/2-way valve (spring reset)
 W
 =
45
 20  51  68  13
 152
 4